EN Translation of the Original Installation and Operating Manual 1 - 21
GIGAspeed_46814V001_192024_0-DRE_Rev-G_EN
GIGAspeed
2
Table of contents
General information ..............................................3
Symbols ................................................................................3
This operator is manufactured in accordance with ...............3

The operator must not be installed in areas with a corrosive
atmosphere (e.g. salty air).
Type designations
0 = standard version
1 = special versionGIGAspeed 120.035 H X E T 0
Speed
Torque
A = safety catch
X = without
S = single-phase operator
T = three-phase operator
H = emergency hand crank
C = emergency hand chain
E = external control unit
F = frequency converter
General information
5
Technical Data
GIGAspeed 045.115
  ET
070.095
  ET
080.045
  ET
080.080
  ET
080.100
  ET
080.135
  ET
Output torque  115 Nm 95 Nm 45 Nm 80 Nm 100 Nm 135 Nm
Safety catch  - - - / ●  - / ●  - / ●  - / ●
Output speed* 45 rpm 70 rpm 80 rpm 80 rpm 80 rpm 80 rpm
Motor output  1.00 kW 1.00 kW 0.55 kW 1.00 kW 1.00 kW 1.85 kW
Operating voltage  3~ 230/400 V 3~ 230/400 V 3~ 230/400 V 3~ 230/400 V 3~ 230/400 V 3~ 230/400 V
Frequency  50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
Rated current  5.9/3.4 A 5.9/3.4 A 3.45/2.0 A 5.9/3.4 A 4.5/2.6 A 7.2/4.2 A
Motor duty cycle  DC 60 % S3 DC 60 % S3 DC 60 % S3 DC 60 % S3 DC 60 % S3 DC 60 % S3
Limit stop range** 14  14/29  14 14/29  14/29  14/29
IP code  IP54 IP54 IP54 IP54 IP54 IP54
Insulation class  F  F  F  F  F  F
Approved temperature
range***
-5 C° to +60 C° -5 C° to +60 C° -5 C° to +60 C° -5 C° to +60 C° -5 C° to +60 C° -5 C° to +60 C°
Continuous sound
pressure level
< 70 dB(A) < 70 dB(A) < 70 dB(A) < 70 dB(A) < 70 dB(A) < 70 dB(A)
Ø of hollow shaft    25.0/25.4/
30.0 mm
25.0/25.4/
30.0 mm
25.0/25.4/
30.0 mm
25.0/25.4/
30.0 mm
25.0/25.4/
30.0 mm
25.0/25.4/
30.0 mm
Weight (approx.)  17/20.5 kg 17/20.5 kg 15/18.5 kg 17/20.5 kg 17/20.5 kg 19.5 kg.
GIGAspeed 115.040